
CAN Community Health, Inc.  Page 1 of 2 Part D FY22-23 

Amendment No. 2 to Attachment No. A1-2022022 
RYAN WHITE PART D, CAN Community Health, Inc., HRSA No. 2 H12HA24819-10-00 

August 1, 2022 through July 31, 2023 
 
1.  Scope of Work 
 
CAN Community Health, Inc. accepts this Amendment and will revise the Work Plan to fulfill the Amendment’s goals. Total funding, 
including this Amendment is $427,908.00.  The following service categories change: 
 

Increase 
Increase 
Increase 
Decrease 
 

$22,916.65 
$13,000.00 
$30,000.00 

<$65,915.65> 

Emergency Financial Assistance for a total of $27,916.65 
Housing Services for a total of $140,500.00 
Outpatient/Ambulatory Health Services for a total of $120,658.00 
Referral for Health Care and Support Services for a total of $19,583.35 
 

  
 

 
2. Special Provisions 
 
 

  
 
 

Total reimbursements will not exceed $427,908.00 of which $17,327.00 may be used for administrative costs.  
 

  

Part D FY 22-23 (08/01/2022-07/31/2023)
Service Categories $ Amount # Clients # Units $ Amount # Clients # Units
AIDS Pharmaceutical Assistance (LPAP/CPAP) 20,000.00$    40            160          20,000.00$    40            160          
Emergency Financial Assistance 5,000.00$      5               5               27,916.65$    27            27            
Housing Services 127,500.00$ 40            80            140,500.00$ 42            84            

Medical Case Management 76,750.00$    40            200          76,750.00$    40            200          
Medical Transportation 5,000.00$      25            50            5,000.00$      25            50            
Mental Health Services 7,500.00$      20            40            7,500.00$      20            40            
Other Professional Services 2,500.00$      10            20            2,500.00$      10            20            
Outpatient/Ambulatory Health Services 90,658.00$    40            120          120,658.00$ 50            150          
Referral for Health Care and Support Services 85,500.00$    40            160          19,583.35$    30            120          
Substance Abuse Outpatient Care 7,500.00$      20            40            7,500.00$      20            40            

CURRENT BUDGET REVISED BUDGET

Budget Line Item Current Budget Revised Budget
Personnel 181,878.94$    127,514.66$     
Fringe 39,410.61$       27,858.24$       
Travel -$                   -$                   
Equipment -$                   -$                   
Supplies 11,625.00$       14,625.00$       

Contractual 56,245.31$       109,161.96$     
Other 138,748.14$    148,748.14$     

Subtotal Part D FY 22-23 Budget 427,908.00$    427,908.00$     

Part D FY 22-23 (08/01/2022-07/31/2023)





Part C Part C Capacity Part D
1. Subrecipient Name CAN Community Health Inc. CAN Community Health Inc. CAN Community Health Inc.
2. Subrecipient DUNS Number 966571366 966571366 966571366

3. Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN) 5 H76HA00123-32-00 1 P06HA47303-01-00 2 H12HA24819-10-00

4. Federal Award Date
Original Award: December 2022
(Subject to #2 CFR 200)

Original Award: September 2022
(Subject to #2 CFR 200)

July 2022
(Subject to #2 CFR 200)

5.
Subaward Period of Performance Start and 
End Date January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023 September 1, 2022 - August 31, 2023 August 1, 2022 - July 31, 2023

6.
Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by This 
Action $0 $0 $0

7.
Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated to 
the Subrecipient $763,589 $150,000 $427,908

8. Total Amount of the Federal Award $863,084 $150,000 $566,009

9.
Federal Award Project Description, as 
required by FFATA Ryan White Part C Outpatient EIS Program

Ryan White Title III HIV Capacity 
Development and Planning Grants 

Ryan White Part D Women, Infants, Children, 
Youth and Affected Family Members

10. Name of Federal Awarding Agency
Health Resources & Service Administration 
(HRSA)

Health Resources & Service Administration 
(HRSA)

Health Resources & Service Administration 
(HRSA)

11. Pass-Through Entity Tarrant County Tarrant County Tarrant County 

12. Contact Information for Awarding Official

Tarrant County 
100 E. Weatherford Street
Fort Worth, TX 76196-0001

Tarrant County 
100 E. Weatherford Street
Fort Worth, TX 76196-0001

Tarrant County 
100 E. Weatherford Street
Fort Worth, TX 76196-0001

13. CFDA Number and Name

93.918 Grants to Provide Outpatient Early 
Intervention Services with Respect to HIV 
Disease

93.918 Grants to Provide Outpatient Early 
Intervention Services with Respect to HIV 
Disease

93.153 Ryan White Part D Provides HIV/AIDS 
Services to Women, Infants, Children, Youth 
and Affected Family Members

14. Identification if the Award is R&D N/A N/A N/A
15. Indirect Cost Rate N/A N/A N/A

Federal Award Identification Checklist
(Grants Awarded After 12/26/2014)


	Amendment No. 2 to Attachment No. A1-2022022
	STATE OF TEXAS
	Tim O’Hare


	ADP8E1B.tmp
	CAN FY23




